504068554 10/26/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4115220

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AGAIT TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	09/29/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASUSTEK COMPUTER INC.	
Street Address:	NO. 15, LITE RD.	
Internal Address:	PEITOU DIST.	
City:	TAIPEI CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	112	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8525975	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)521-4286

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6784838899

Email: gina.silverio@mqrlaw.com
Correspondent Name: DANIEL R. MCCLURE

Address Line 1: 3100 INTERSTATE NORTH CIRCLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 150

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	250175-9010	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL R. MCCLURE	
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel R. McClure/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2016	

Total Attachments: 1 source=00395902#page1.tif

PATENT 504068554 REEL: 040142 FRAME: 0510

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>AGAIT TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION</u>, a corporation of <u>Taiwan</u>, <u>R.O.C.</u>, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is the owner of the following U.S. Patents:

Patent No. Issue date Title

1. 8,525,975 09/03/2013 DETECTOR DEVICE AND MOBILE ROBOT HAVING THE SAME

WHEREAS, <u>ASUSTEK COMPUTER INC.</u>, a corporation of <u>Taiwan, R.O.C.</u>, whose post office addresses is: <u>No. 15, Lite Rd., Peitou Dist., Taipei City 112, Taiwan</u> (<u>R.O.C.</u>), referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid patent and the invention covered thereby;

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE(s), and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR has and hereby does sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE(s) the right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE(s), its successors and assigns to the end of the term of the aforesaid patent; and said ASSIGNOR(s) covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreements in conflict herewith.

AGAIT TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

Ву:	Jany Shen	Date:	September 29, 2016
	(signature)		
	SHEN, CHENG-LAI		
	(Print Name)		
	Chairman		
	(Title)		

PATENT REEL: 040142 FRAME: 0511

RECORDED: 10/26/2016